
Still Wines Vinos Tranquilos 

CAPRICE reinterprets the lines of the classic Bordeaux silhouette by adding a touch of modernity. It retains a sleek cylindrical body and very round 
shoulder. Original and new are both featured in its large choice of finishes to customize its long neck.

CAPRICE reinterpreta los contornos de la silueta de la bordelesa añadiéndole un toque de modernidad. Así, conserva un cuerpo cilíndrico estilizado y 
unos hombres redondeados. La originalidad y la renovación de la línea se expresan a través de una amplia oferta de bocas que personalizan su largo 
cuello.

BORDELAISE
CAPRICE 75 CL
STANDARD PREMIUM



TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

The technical elements contained in this document are for guidance only, and do not form part of the product specification.
Los elementos técnicos en este documento no tienen carácter contractual, sino meramente informativos.
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PACKING EMBALAJE

Capacity Capacidad
 
Reference Referencia
 
Finish Boca
 
Weight Peso
 
Overall height Altura total
 
Body diameter Diámetro cuerpo
 
Entrance bore diameter Diámetro de entrada
 
Fill height Nivel de llenado
 
Quality Criterio de calidad 
 
Punt height Altura picadura
 
Glass color Color de vidrio 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa
 
Number of layers Número de capas
 
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet
 
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet
  
Overall height Altura total 

223

6

1338

841 kg

2,05 m

223

6

1338

841 kg

2,05 m

 Antique Green
Verde Antique

 Antique Green
Verde Antique

25.36 oz 75 cl

1731

Plate FA

21.87 oz 620 g

12.32 in 313 mm

3.00 in 76,2 mm

0.73 in 18,5 mm

2.48 in 63 mm

Standard Estandard

1.22 in 31 mm

25.36 oz 75 cl

1731

Plate Unique

21.87 oz 620 g

12.40 in 315 mm

3.00 in 76,2 mm

0.73 in 18,5 mm

2.48 in 63 mm

Standard Estandard

1.22 in 31 mm

Ø 18,5

Ø 76,2

31
3

Ø 76,2

Ø 27,5

63

Niv. 75 cl ± 1 cl à 20°C 
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