BORDELAISE CAPRICE 75 CL STANDARD PREMIUM



CAPRICE reinterprets the lines of the classic Bordeaux silhouette by adding a touch of modernity. It retains a sleek cylindrical body and very round shoulder. Original and new are both featured in its large choice of finishes to customize its long neck.

CAPRICE reinterpreta los contornos de la silueta de la bordelesa añadiéndole un toque de modernidad. Así, conserva un cuerpo cilíndrico estilizado y unos hombres redondeados. La originalidad y la renovación de la línea se expresan a través de una amplia oferta de bocas que personalizan su largo cuello.



TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

25.36 oz 75 cl	25.36 oz 75 cl	
1731	1731	
Plate FA	Plate Unique	
21.87 oz 620 g	21.87 oz 620 g	
12.32 in 313 mm	12.40 in 315 mm	
3.00 in 76,2 mm	3.00 in 76,2 mm	
0.73 in 18,5 mm	0.73 in 18,5 mm	
2.48 in 63 mm	2.48 in 63 mm	
Standard Estandard	Standard Estandard	
1.22 in 31 mm	1.22 in 31 mm	
Antique GreenVerde Antique	Antique GreenVerde Antique	
	1731 Plate FA 21.87 oz 620 g 12.32 in 313 mm 3.00 in 76,2 mm 0.73 in 18,5 mm 2.48 in 63 mm Standard Estandard 1.22 in 31 mm • Antique Green	1731 1731 Plate FA Plate Unique 21.87 oz 620 g 21.87 oz 620 g 12.32 in 313 mm 12.40 in 315 mm 3.00 in 76,2 mm 3.00 in 76,2 mm 0.73 in 18,5 mm 0.73 in 18,5 mm 2.48 in 63 mm 2.48 in 63 mm Standard Estandard Standard Estandard 1.22 in 31 mm 1.22 in 31 mm Antique Green Antique Green

PACKING EMBALAJE

Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa	223	223
Number of layers Número de capas	6	6
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet	1338	1338
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet	841 kg	841 kg
Overall height Altura total	2,05 m	2,05 m



